
NO. NO.BY: BY:DATE: DATE:

REVISIONS SHEET NO.

TOTAL
SHEETS

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

RALEIGH

STATION:

COUNTY

PROJECT NO.

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

1
2

3

4

NO. NO.BY: BY:DATE: DATE:

REVISIONS SHEET NO.

TOTAL
SHEETS

STATION:

COUNTY

PROJECT NO.

1
2

3

4

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL
UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

22+56.00-L-

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL
UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

B-5845

CLEVELAND

STANDARD

STD. NO. PCG7

3'-7"

1'-9•"1'-9•"

5
'-

3
"

4
‚

"

6
‚

"
3
'-

9
"

2
" 2
"

2"

1'-6"

3•"

2'-2"

1'-1"1'-1"

2ƒ" 2ƒ"

9•"

7"

S8

3
"

6
"

S3

(TYP.)

* S7

(TYP.)

* S7

S4

3
•

"

4" CL. 4" CL.
S2

S6

1" CL. TO #4 S3

2'-2"

1'-1"1'-1"

2ƒ" 2ƒ"

2'-2"

1'-1"1'-1"

S4

4
‚

"

3
'-

9
"

9•"

S4

5
'-

3
"

6
‚

"

1" CL. TO #4 S3

3•"

S3

2"

1'-6"

2
" 2
" 3
•

"

3'-7"

1'-9•"1'-9•"

S8

S4

S5

5
'-

3
"

3'-7"

1'-9•"1'-9•"

8
-
#
4
 
S
1
3
 

B
A

R
S

S
P

A
C

E
D
 

A
S
 

S
H

O
W

N

2
"

2
"

(T
Y

P
.)

(T
Y

P
.)

SHEET.)

STEEL DIAPHRAGMS'' 

SEE ``INTERMEDIATE 

DIM.``A'', ``B'' & ``C'' 

FOR LOCATION. FOR 

HOLE. SEE ELEVATION

{ 1•" • FORMED

D
I

M
. 
"C

"
D
I

M
. 
"B

"
D
I

M
. 
"A

"

3
"

LOAD DETAILS SHEET

CONTINUOUS FOR LIVE

CONCRETE GIRDER

PRESTRESSED

DETAIL ``C'' OF

* FOR S7 BARS. SEE

SECTION B-B SECTION C-C

(S1, S6 AND S9 BARS NOT SHOWN)

SECTION A-A

AT END OF GIRDER AT À OF GIRDER

0.6" • LOW RELAXATION STRAND LAYOUT

2
"

2
"

8"2'-3"8" 8"2'-3"8"

2
"

2
"

LENGTH

GIRDERS REQUIRED
TOTAL LENGTHNUMBER

QUANTITIES FOR ONE GIRDER

REINFORCING

STEEL

No.

L.R. STRANDSCONCRETE

LB. C.Y.

0.6" •

WEIGHTLENGTHTYPESIZENUMBERBAR

S1

S2

S3

S4

S5

S6

1

1

3

21 10

ALL BAR DIMENSIONS ARE OUT-TO-OUT

BAR TYPES

12

STR

2

S8

* S7

AREA
ULTIMATE
STRENGTH

 APPLIED
PRESTRESS

 2 2 19

S9 STR

(SQUARE INCHES) (LBS. PER STRAND) (LBS. PER STRAND)

#4

#4

#5

#5

#5

#5

#5

#5

#4

REINFORCING STEEL FOR ONE GDR

4'-4"

0.217 58,600 43,950

4

STR

#5

#4 8'-0"

5

3

1

1'-8"

4
Ž

"
4
‚

"

7•"

4

2

S8

S3

4
'-

0
"

S
8

S
3

5

11ƒ
"

8
"

3
'-

0
•

"

4
'-

0
ƒ

"

10•"

5"

4
'-

9
"

2
" 

R
A

D
.

4"

6"

S
5

3
'-

1
1
ƒ

"

S5 1'-10•"

6'-1"

8'-5"

3'-0"

9'-10"

3'-8"

9'-0"

3'-3"

10'-0"

6'-1"

0.6" • L. R. GRADE 270 STRANDS

5
'-

3
"

8"

6
"

1
0
"

2
‚

"

* S7

S2

1
0
"

3
"

S1 E
P

O
X

Y

S10

8"

5
 
S

P
A
. 

@
 
1
0
"

7
"

P
R

O
T

E
C

T
I

V
E
 

C
O

A
T
I

N
G

8•"

{ BEARING

56'-7‚"56'-7‚"

113'-2•"

3
'-

7
"

2
'-

2
"

* S7

1
•

"

(T
Y

P
.)S3 S6 (SPA. W/S1 & S2)

S9 (TYP.) S9 (TYP.)

S8

{ GIRDER

S1

S4 (TYP.)

2•"

A

8•"

2•"

{ BEARING
B

B

A S6 (SPA. W/S1)

S3

S3

(TYP.)

S2

S9 (TYP.)

(TYP.)

S1

{ GIRDER

S9 (TYP.)
S3

(TYP.)

S1

* S7

S6 (TYP.)

S6 (TYP.)

14'-7•" 14'-7•"

PLAN OF GIRDER

ELEVATION OF GIRDER

S5

168

12

180

20

53

8

16

683

76

67

814

76

180

86

GIRDERS 1-4 2,424 22.4

4 113'-2•"

46

PARTIAL ELEVATION

4'-0"

HOLES

FORMED

À 1•" ~

4'-0"

C

C

3"

3"

@ 6"

3 SPA.

SPAN A

CONTINUOUS FOR LIVE LOAD

MODIFED BULB TEE

63" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE

SHEET 1 OF 4

(** SEE NOTE)

** DO NOT RAKE TOP OF GIRDER IN THIS AREA.

S12S10

S-16

40

452'-10"

2" 2"

1
0
"

3
'-

1
"

2
"

11 SPA. @

2" CTS.

2" 11 SPA. @

2" CTS.

2"

 
@
 
2
"

5
 
S

P
A
.

C
T

S
.

1
0
"

 
@
 
2
"

5
 
S

P
A
.

C
T

S
.

3
'-

1
"

2
"

1'-5"

8"

5
'-

5
"

4
'-

1
1
"

S1, S2

S10, S11

S
1
, 

S
2

S
1
0
, 

S
1
1

S11 14

12S10 #5

#4

1

1

S12

S13

REINFORCING STEEL FOR GIRDER Nos. 1 THRU 4.

SHOWING INTERMEDIATE STEEL DIAPHRAGM

S11

S10

(TYP.)

S12

8
-
#
4
 
S
1
3

       NOT BE ALLOWED.
       SHIPMENT.  HEAT BENDING SHALL 
* NOTE:  S7 BARS SHALL BE BENT BEFORE

6'-4"

6'-4"

79

59

83

9,500 PSI

S8

€

DEBONDING LEGEND

20'-0" FROM END OF GIRDER
STRANDS DEBONDED FOR 
 
12'-0" FROM END OF GIRDER
STRANDS DEBONDED FOR 
 
8'-0" FROM END OF GIRDER
STRANDS DEBONDED FOR
 
FULLY BONDED STRANDS

S10

@ 4" CTS.

CHECKED BY :

DATE :

DATE :

ASSEMBLED BY :

DATE :

JLA

DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD :

MGC

DRAWN BY : 

CHECKED BY :

EEM

VAP

2/6/97

2/6/97

REV.  6/13

REV.  1/15

REV.  12/17

MAA/THC

MAA/THC

MAA/THC

4/22

STM

ENGINEER

PR
OFESSIONAL

SEAL

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

 

20125

.gll
ah

sr
am

che
ek

,
j
r.

18'-7•"18'-7•" HOLES (TYP.)

À 1•" ~ FORMED

FIXINTEGRAL END BENT

6"5 SPA. 11 SPA. @ 6" CTS. 1'-0" 2 SPA.

@ 1'-0" CTS.

2 SPA.

@ 1'-3" CTS.

1'-3"

S4 (TYP.)

5 SPA.

@ 4" CTS.

6"

5'-7"  LINK SLAB AREA

6 SPA.

@ 6" CTS.

6"4 SPA.

@ 6" CTS.

1'-0"2 SPA.

@ 1'-0" CTS.

1'-3"2 SPA.

@ 1'-3" CTS.

1'-5ƒ"55-#4 S1 @ 1'-6" CTS.1'-5ƒ"

1'-6"53-#5 S9 @ 1'-6" CTS.1'-6"

S11

TGS ENGINEERS
201 W. MARION ST STE 200

SHELBY, NC 28150
PH (704) 476-0003

CORP. LICENSE NO.: C-0275

96 192

S6 (TYP.)

04/24
04/24

DocuSign Envelope ID: B358E748-7193-44C2-93F7-21A459CC563B

6/27/2024


		2024-06-27T07:01:26-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




